29 Net cash outflow 72,376,479 89,904,544 68,046,298 68,427,424 44,502,585 88,673,996 68,883,814   79,541,169   41,989,157

30 LCR ratio (%) 202.2% 161.6% 221.8% 172.1% 216.0% 164.2% 213.2% 159.0% 220.1%

Net Stable Funding Ratio

31 Available stable funding 327,923,475 353,339,315 359,791,586 382,858,081 366,338,766 345,886,644 351,716,688 374,610,446 357,523,301

32 Required stable funding 293,297,718 302,708,247 282,123,107 292,723,792 303,851,288 297,613,683 276,394,224 287,598,577 298,230,166

33 Net stable funding ratio (%) 111.8% 116.7% 127.5% 130.8% 120.6% 116.2% 127.3% 130.3% 119.9%

* Regarding the annulment of conservation buffer requirement please see the press release of National Bank

of Goergia "Supervisory Plan Of The National Bank Of Georgia With Regard To COVID-19" (link:

https://nbg.gov.ge/page/covid-19)

* LCR calculated according to NBG's methodology which is more focused on local risks than Basel

framework. See the table 14. LCR; Commercial banks are required to comply with the limits by coefficients

calculated according to NBG's methodology. The numbers calculated within Basel framework are given for

illustratory purposes.

According to IFRS Accoring to local GAAP

Bank: JSC PASHA Bank Georgia

Date: 9/30/2023

GEL FX  Total GEL FX  Total

ASSETS

1 Cash, Cash balances with National Bank of Georgia and other banks 21,225,462   71,901,430   93,126,892   8,014,745   84,980,909   92,995,654

1.1 Cash on hand 1,677,537   1,162,072   2,839,608   1,362,026   2,002,807   3,364,833

1.2 Casha balances with National bank of Georgia 2,069,940   46,493,463   48,563,403   667,822   44,306,396   44,974,218

1.3 Cash balances with other banks 17,477,986   24,245,895   41,723,881   5,984,897   38,671,706   44,656,603

2 Financial assets held for trading 814,454   -   814,454   3,738,403   -   3,738,403

2.1 of which:derivatives 814,454   -   814,454   3,738,403   3,738,403

3
Non-trading financial assets mandatorily at fair value through profit or loss

-   -

4
Financial assets designated at fair value through profit or loss

-   -

5
Financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive income -   -   -   -   -   -

5.1 Equity instruments -   -

5.2 Debt securities -   -

5.3 Loans and advances -   -

6 Financial assets at amortised cost 190,040,520   184,276,259   374,316,779   170,382,214   197,014,366   367,396,581

6.1 Debt securities 51,117,268   8,901,170   60,018,439   22,506,306   5,055,163   27,561,469

6.2 Loans and advances 138,923,251   175,375,089   314,298,340   147,875,908   191,959,204   339,835,112

7 Investments in subsidiaries, joint ventures and associates -   -

8 Non-current assets and disposal groups classified as held for sale 3,516,867   3,516,867   371,930   371,930

9 Tangible assets 5,141,642   -   5,141,642   6,503,298   -   6,503,298

9.1 Property, Plant and Equipment 5,141,642   5,141,642   6,503,298   6,503,298

9.2 Investment property -   -

10 Intangible assets 5,291,280   -   5,291,280   4,637,310   -   4,637,310

10.1 Goodwill -   -

10.2 Other intangible assets 5,291,280   5,291,280   4,637,310   4,637,310

11 Tax assets -   -   -   -   -   -

11.1 Current tax assets -   -

11.2 Deferred tax assets -   -

13 Other assets 2,704,931   66,733   2,771,664   1,789,649   42,984,860   44,774,509

13.1 of which: repossessed collateral -   -

13.2 of which: dividends receivable -   -

14 TOTAL ASSETS 228,735,155   256,244,422   484,979,577   195,437,550   324,980,136   520,417,685

LIABILITIES

15 Financial liabilities held for trading 624,390   -   624,390   4,456,906   -   4,456,906

15.1 of which:derivatives 624,390   624,390   4,456,906   4,456,906

16 Financial liabilities designated at fair value through profit or loss -   -

17 Financial liabilities measured at amortised cost 98,614,924   242,396,155   341,011,078   81,186,342   255,374,061   336,560,403

17.1 Deposits 98,614,924   217,129,226   315,744,150   65,181,445   236,729,350   301,910,795

17.2 borrowings -   22,008,574   22,008,574   16,004,896   14,543,985   30,548,882

17.3 Debt securities issued -   -

17.4 Other financial liabilities -   3,258,355   3,258,355   -   4,100,726   4,100,726

18 Provisions 883,014   4,037   887,051   452,452   47,678   500,130

19 Tax liabilities -   -   -   -   -   -

19.1 Current tax liabilities -   -

19.2 Deferred tax liabilities -   -

20 Subordinated liabilities -   27,729,804   27,729,804   -   28,100,508   28,100,508

21 Other liabilities 4,040,789   1,165,267   5,206,056   3,593,390   44,937,764   48,531,154

21.1 of which: dividends payable -   -

22 TOTAL LIABILITIES 104,163,116   271,295,263   375,458,379   89,689,090   328,460,011   418,149,101

Equity

23 Share capital 136,800,000   136,800,000   129,000,000   129,000,000

24 preference share -   -

25 Share premium -   -

26 (-) Treasury shares -   -

27 Equity instruments issued other than capital 1,154,911   -   1,154,911   1,154,911   1,154,911

27.1 Equity component of compound financial instruments 1,154,911   1,154,911   1,154,911   1,154,911

27.2 Other equity instruments issued -   -

28 Share-based payment reserve -   -

29 Accumulated other comprehensive income -   -   -   -

29.1 revaluation reserve -   -

29.2
Fair value changes of equity instruments measured at fair value through other

comprehensive income -   -

29.3
Fair value changes of debt instruments measured at fair value through other

comprehensive income -   -

30 Retained earnings (28,433,713)   (28,433,713)   (27,886,326)   (27,886,326)

31 TOTAL EQUITY 109,521,198   -   109,521,198   102,268,584   -   102,268,584

32 TOTAL EQUITY AND TOTAL LIABILITIES 213,684,314   271,295,263   484,979,577   191,957,674   328,460,011   520,417,685

N
Statement of Financial Position

reporting period respective period of the previous year

Bank: JSC PASHA Bank Georgia

Date: 9/30/2023

GEL FX  Total GEL FX  Total

1 Interest income 25,378,334   13,778,734   39,157,067   18,011,462   13,095,451   31,106,914

1.1 Financial assets held for trading -   -

1.2 Non-trading financial assets mandatorily at fair value through profit or loss -   -

1.3 Financial assets designated at fair value through profit or loss -   -

1.4 Financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive income -   -

1.5 Financial assets at amortised cost 25,378,334   13,778,734   39,157,067   18,011,462   13,095,451   31,106,914

1.6 Other assets -   -

2 (Interest expenses) (8,029,834)   (6,195,669)   (14,225,503)   (5,901,582)   (6,444,561)   (12,346,143)

2.1 (Financial liabilities held for trading) -   -

2.2 (Financial liabilities designated at fair value through profit or loss) -   -

2.3 (Financial liabilities measured at amortised cost) (8,029,834)   (6,195,669)   (14,225,503)   (5,901,582)   (6,444,561)   (12,346,143)

2.4 (Other liabilities) -   -

3 Dividend income -   -

4 Fee and commission income 837,197   1,136,404   1,973,601   604,501   680,507   1,285,008

5 (Fee and commission expenses) (84,048)   (1,190,795)   (1,274,843)   (51,757)   (865,024)   (916,780)

6 Gains or (-) losses on derecognition of financial assets and liabilities not measured

at fair value through profit or loss, net -   -

7 Gains or (-) losses on financial assets and liabilities held for trading, net -   -

8 Gains or (-) losses on non-trading financial assets mandatorily at fair value

through profit or loss, net -   -

9 Gains or (-) losses on financial assets and liabilities designated at fair value

through profit or loss, net -   -

10 Exchange differences [gain or (-) loss], net 7,014,300   7,014,300   5,733,584   5,733,584

11 Gains or (-) losses on derecognition of non-financial assets, net -   -

12 Other operating income 95,497   95,497   (76,026)   (76,026)

13 (Other operating expenses) (3,942,145)   (17,166)   (3,959,311)   (3,531,695)   (13,071)   (3,544,766)

14 (Administrative expenses) (20,288,098)   -   (20,288,098)   (16,988,795)   -   (16,988,795)

14.1 (Staff expenses) (17,272,685)   (17,272,685)   (13,436,887)   (13,436,887)

14.2 (Other administrative expenses) (3,015,413)   (3,015,413)   (3,551,908)   (3,551,908)

15 (Depreciation and amortisation) (3,751,549)   (3,751,549)   (4,146,995)   (4,146,995)

16 Modification gains or (-) losses, net -   -

17 (Provisions or (-) reversal of provisions) (5,910,526)   76,488   (5,834,038)   (4,117,482)   1,203,274   (2,914,208)

17.1 (Commitments and guarantees given) (179,694)   48,302   (131,392)   (97,334)   183,879   86,545

17.2 (Other provisions) (5,730,832)   28,186   (5,702,646)   (4,020,147)   1,019,395   (3,000,753)

18 (Impairment or (-) reversal of impairment on financial assets not measured at fair

value through profit or loss)
-   -   -   -   -   -

18.1 (Financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive income) -   -

18.2 (Financial assets at amortised cost) -   -

19 (Impairment or (-) reversal of impairment of investments in subsidiaries, joint

ventures and associates) -   -

20 (Impairment or (-) reversal of impairment on non-financial assets) -   -

21 Share of the profit or (-) loss of investments in subsidaries, joint ventures and

associates accounted for using the equity method -   -

22 PROFIT OR (-) LOSS BEFORE TAX (8,680,872)   7,587,996   (1,092,876)   (10,464,784)   7,656,576   (2,808,207)

23 (Tax expense or (-) income -   -

24 Profit  or (-) loss after tax (8,680,872)   7,587,996   (1,092,876)   (10,464,784)   7,656,576   (2,808,207)

N Statement of profit or loss
reporting period respective period of the previous year

Bank: JSC PASHA Bank Georgia

Date: 9/30/2023

GEL FX  Total GEL FX  Total

1 Loan commitments received 0 0

2 Guarantees received as security for liabilities of the bank 0 0

3 Guaratees received as security for receivables of the bank 305,557,736 354,606,679 660,164,415 21,000,710 324,272,583 345,273,293

3.1 Surety, joint liability 283,768,740   335,968,650   619,737,389 40,000 310,637,436 310,677,436

3.2 Guarantees 21,788,996   18,638,029   40,427,026 20,960,710 13,635,147 34,595,857

4 Assets pledged as security for liabilities of the bank 0 0 0 0 0 0

4.1 Financial assets of the bank 0 0

4.2 Non-financial assets of the bank 0 0

5 Assets pledged as security for receivables of the bank 97,838,550 362,213,777 460,052,327 96,189,474 1,285,006,233 1,381,195,708

5.1 Cash 1,942,527 5,104,474 7,047,002 905,951 5,132,486 6,038,437

5.2 Precious metals and stones 0 0

5.3 Real Estate: 33,800,000 285,753,286 319,553,286 33,800,000 1,013,887,395 1,047,687,395

5.3.1 Residential Property 1 41,925,765 41,925,766 1 39,755,296 39,755,297

5.3.2 Commercial Property 0 188,303,534 188,303,534 0 811,434,447 811,434,447

5.3.3 Complex Real Estate 0 0 0 2,978,945 2,978,945

5.3.4 Land Parcel 0 47,161,506 47,161,506 0 102,185,955 102,185,955

5.3.5 Other 33,799,999 8,362,480 42,162,479 33,799,999 57,532,752 91,332,751

5.4 Movable Property 6,000,001 34,294,945 40,294,946 5,100,000 82,647,796 87,747,796

5.5 Shares Pledged 0 70 70 0 60 60

5.6 Securities 0 0 0 0 66,826,886 66,826,886

5.7 Other 56,096,022 37,061,002 93,157,024 56,383,523 116,511,611 172,895,134

6 Loan commitments given 65,665,881 3,584,099 69,249,979 38,058,716 7,088,849 45,147,565

7 guarantees given 46,059,583 42,675,879 88,735,462 48,523,489 18,198,157 66,721,646

8 Letters of credit Issued 0 497,314 497,314

9 Derivatives 62,725,529 370,244,859 432,970,388 39,093,555 149,351,761 188,445,317

9.1   Receivables through FX contracts (except options) 22,418,828 194,161,398 216,580,226 15,613,900 78,249,507 93,863,407

9.2   Payables through FX contracts (except options) 40,306,701 176,083,461 216,390,162 23,479,655 71,102,254 94,581,909

9.3   Principal of interest rate contracts (except options) 0 0

9.4   Options sold 0 0

9.5   Options purchased 0 0

9.6   Nominal value of potential receivables through other derivatives 0 0

9.7   Nominal value of potential payables through other derivatives 0 0

10 Receivables not recognized on-balance 16,396,423 21,038,317 37,434,740 7,160,275 6,623,375 13,783,650

10.1   Principal of receivables derecognized during last 3 month (612,949.81)   -   -612,950 628,763 0 628,763

10.2   Interest and penalty receivable not recognized on-balance or derecognized during last 3 month 1,898,476.35   2,924,128.73   4,822,605 912,742 1,174,595 2,087,337

10.3   Principal of receivables derecognized during 5 years month (including last 3 month) 4,698,465.64   -   4,698,466 2,459,978 0 2,459,978

10.4
   Interest and penalty receivable not recognized on-balance or derecognized during last 5 years (including last

3 month) 10,412,430.36   18,114,188.52   28,526,619 3,158,792 5,448,780 8,607,572

11 Capital expenditure commitment 0 0

N Off-balance sheet items
reporting period respective period of the previous year

Bank: JSC PASHA Bank Georgia

Date: 9/30/2023

Table 5 Risk Weighted Assets in Lari

N 3Q-2023 2Q-2023 1Q-2023 4Q-2022 3Q-2022

1 Risk Weighted Assets for Credit Risk 471,994,722 481,763,583 471,726,745 497,737,310 477,818,249

1.1 Balance sheet items * 424,770,530 439,546,921 434,813,748 455,940,401 437,842,234

1.1.1   Including: amounts below the thresholds for deduction (subject to 250% risk weight)

1.2 Off-balance sheet items 45,805,923 40,476,472 33,895,649 38,528,923 38,098,747